BN-LG25Y Series – Power NTC Thermistors for ICL
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
&
**
HALO

RESISTANCE
CODE
How to Order
BN - LG 25Y 2R5 M Y B
POWrTherm™
Product
Designator
Series
 LG = For Inrush
 Current Limiting (ICL)
Disc Diameter
 25Y = 25 mm
Resistance @ 25 °C
 2R5  = 2.5 Ω
 100  = 10 Ω
Tolerance of R25
 L = ±15 %
 M = ±20 %
Lead Type
 Y = Kinked
 S = Straight
Packaging Type
 B = Bulk
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
R25 Ω A dim. R25 Ω A dim. R25 Ω A dim.
1.0
3.3 ± 0.8
(.130 ± .031) 4.0
2.8 ± 0.8
(.110 ± .031) 10
3.0 ± 0.8
(.118 ± .031)
1.3
3.9 ± 0.8
(.154 ± .031) 4.7
3.2 ± 0.8
(.126 ± .031) 12
2.6 ± 0.8
(.102 ± .031)
1.5
2.8 ± 0.8
(.110 ± .031) 5.0
2.8 ± 0.8
(.110 ± .031) 15
2.8 ± 0.8
(.110 ± .031)
2.0
3.4 ± 0.8
(.134 ± .031) 6.8
3.4 ± 0.8
(.134 ± .031) 18
3.2 ± 0.8
(.126 ± .031)
2.5
3.7 ± 0.8
(.146 ± .031) 7.0
3.0 ± 0.8
(.118 ± .031) 20
3.5 ± 0.8
(.138 ± .031)
3.0
2.5 ± 0.8
(.098 ± .031) 8.0
2.8 ± 0.8
(.110 ± .031)
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
BN-LG25Y Series – Power NTC Thermistors for ICL
Imax Derating vs. Ambient Temperature Curves